$\overline{}$ / 03	-28-2005
	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Itates Patent and Trademark Office 12967608
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Summit Bank, as successor by merger to United Jersey Bank, as Agent 210 Main Street, Hackensack, NJ 07601  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: New Jersey  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No  Name:_Distribution Solutions International, Inc Internal Address:Harbour View Centre  Street Address:333 Grandview Parkway City:Traverse City State:Michigan
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country:USAZip:49684
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Change of Name	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 74/733,396; 74/733,392  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS, Serial Mark: LOGITRACK, Serial No. 74/733,3	2,064,539  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  No. 74/733,396;
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jennifer J. Baumann Internal Address:_NBC Tower _ Suite 3600  Street Address:455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00
City:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  JENNIFER J. BAUMANN  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3

03/28/2005 ECOOPER 00000021 231925 74733396

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA 02FC 3522 25.00 DA

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	ts or copy thereo?
	MEANARE TO THE RESERVE OF THE RESERV
Summit Bank, as successor by merger to United Jersey Bank, as Agent	어머니는 그는 그런 이 그는 것이 되는 사람들이 아이들이 살아가면 들어가면 하는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 하는 것이다.
210 Main Street	Name: Conselidated Delivery & Logistics, Inc. and see Schedule A attached
Hockensack, NJ 07601	Address: 380 Allwood Avenue
원하고 경향하는 사람이 전투하다가, 모양 이동 사람이 되었다고 하는 생각이 되었다. 그 생각 주민 날까?	City Clifton State N1 ZIP 07012
Individual(s)   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   NJ   Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ X   Yes      No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship     Association
Yés   X   No	Limited Partnership
하는 그를 보면 하는 이 교육 관광 이름 2021의 공화를 하고 있는 그 등에 함께	X   Corporation-State NJ   Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name	designation is attached
X   Other Release of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks	
Secution Date: September 30, 1997	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
V Frademark Application No.(8)	B. Trademark Registration No (s)
74/733.396 74/733.392	1,438.710
74/733,049	1,236,731 1,909,580 1,910,902 1,587,157
75/119.686	1,155,079 1,060,102
Additional number	1,628,651   1,451,362   s attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of numberious and antiques
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 14
vame Alan Wovyaniker, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$365.00
Address Lowenstein, Sandler, Kohl, Fisher & Boylan, PA	되었다고 보바꿨다. 하나라 하나 하는 하루는 중에, 하는 하다 보다 그리
5 I ryingston Avenue	[X] Enclosed [ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ny Roseland State Nt. ZIP 07058	
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Affach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DONO	T.USE THIS SPACE
, Statement and signature.	
I'u the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and a	sorreet and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document \$
Man Worsaniker	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 8
	Total number of pages including cover sheet 4 8 8
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Sorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document SS
그리는 하고 않으니 뭐 이 얼마라면 하는 가는 가는 것이다.	경기 경기보는 어린 하면 되는 그들은 하면 말하는 말에 하고 있다. 그 그
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, DC 20231	
1.49/970430259.0)	
그리는 하는 사람이 되었다. 그는 그는 이번 전쟁이 하는 이 모든 사람들이 되는 것 같아 그 사람들이 살았다. 그 그는	TRADEMARK BË BË

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0825



## TRADEMARK RELEASE AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") is made as of September \$0, 1997, from SUMMIN BANK (successor by merger to United Jersey Bank), as agent ("Releasor"), having an address at 210 Main Street, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 to CONSOLIDATED DELIVERY & LOGISTICS, INC. ("Rorrower"), having an address at 380 Allwood Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey 07012, and AMERICAN COURTER, INC., CLICK MESSENGER SERVICE, INC., DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., COURT COURTER SYSTEMS, INC., SILVER STAR EXPRESS, INC. (for itself, and as successor by merger to Crown-Bestway Corp.), CLAYTON/NATIONAL COURTER SYSTEMS, INC., SILVER STAR EXPRESS, INC. (for itself, and as successor by merger to Crown-Bestway Corp.), CLAYTON/NATIONAL COURTER SYSTEMS, INC., SILVER STAR EXPRESS COMPANY, INC., OLYMPIC COURTER SYSTEMS, INC., SECURCITIES COURTER CORPORATION, CLICK MESSENGER SERVICE OF NY, INC., AND SUREWAY AIR TRAFFIC CORPORATION (collectively, the "Nudwidiary Borrowers"), each having an address c/o the Borrower at 380 Allwood Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey 07012.

## BACKGROUND

On or about May 31, 1996, the Borrower and the Subsidiary Borrowers entered into a Memorandum of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks with the Releasor to induce the Releasor and the other banks to make loans to the Borrower and the Subsidiary Borrowers under a creatit agreement. As security for the repayment of such loans, the Borrower and the Subsidiary Borrowers granted a security interest and collateral assignment in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") to Releasor, which was recorded on June 11, 1996 by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Trademark Reel 1510, Frame 0484. The indebtedness secured by the Trademarks has been fully paid and satisfied and Releasor has agreed to release its security interest and collateral assignment on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Releasor, intending to be legally bound hereby and for good and valuable consideration, covenants and agrees as follows:

Releasor hereby unconditionally and absolutely discharges and releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the collateral assignment of the Trademarks granted as of May 31, 1996 to Releasor by the Borrower and the Subsidiary Borrowers. From and other this date, Releasor shall have no further interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above

Affest

SUMMIT BANK

Name

Title:

CRICH 15 086147970428754-01

RADINIARK RELETIGOTERAMI 1993

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 03/24/2005** 



## Schedule A

American Courier, Inc.
Clayton/National Courier Systems, Inc.
Click Messenger Service of N.Y., Inc.
Click Messenger Service, Inc.
Court Courier Systems, Inc.
Distribution Solutions International, Inc.
National Express Company, Inc.
Olympic Courier Systems, Inc.
Securities Courier Corporation
Silver Star Express, Inc.
Silver Star Express, Inc. (as successor by merger to Crown-Bestway Corp.)
Sureway Au Traffic Corporation
Sureway Logistics Corporation

REFERENCE TRANSPORTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0827